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Form 2326b—S8524-125-2m

Form A e
: for Confederate Pension
[aBntait o el e vy
THE STATE OF TEXAS ) o
County of....._Smith

ctedp.Johm Glheaom iwinesbaitiondos.i. d0 hereby make application to the Commissioner of
Pensions for a pension to be granted me under the Act passed by the Thirty-third Legislature of the State
of Texas, and approved April 7, 1913, on the following grounds: E : .

"1 T enlisted and ‘served in the military service of the Confederate States during the war between the States
of the United States and that I did not desert the Confederate service, but during the war I was loyal and true

to my duty, and never at any time aban‘doned“my 'post of duty in the said service; or (that I was in the
service of the State of Texas during the war, to protect said State against the Indians and Mexicans for more

e
than 6 months). That I was honorably discharged or surrendered ... &t _the alose of the way. .. .. .

.--.-.----.'-Nhafméi..tha..statas% ......

(Give date and cause.)

that I have been a bona fide citizen of this State since prior to January 1, A. D. 1910, and have been contin-
uously since a citizen of the State of Texas. I do further state that I do not hold any National, State, city
or county office which pays me a salary or fees of $300.00 per annum, nor have I an income from any other
employment or other source whatever which amounts to $800.00 per annum, nor do I receive from any source
whatever money or other means of support amounting in value to the sum of $300.00 per annum, nor do I
own in my own right, nor does any one hold in trust for my benefit or use, nor does my wife own, nor does any
one hold in trust for my wife, estate or property, either real, personal or mixed, either in fee or for life, of

- the assessed value of over one thousand dollars, exclusive of a home of the value of riot more than $2000.00;
nor do I receive any aid or pension from any other State, or from the United States, or from any other source,
and I dp further state that the answers given to the following questions are true:

1. What is your age?..79.will be 680 my mext birthday,

2. Where were you born?._South._Carolina,...

8. How long have you resided in Texas? Since 1851, ..

4. In what county do you reside?....Smith

5. How long have you resided in said county 75ih¢e 1851 ___ What is your postoffice address?.............

Tyler, Texas R F D No.7, :
6. Have you applied for a;, pension under the Confederate pension law and been rejected ‘?N°' .............
If rejected, state when and where Poor

7. What is your occupation, if able to engage in one?.NOR® _What is your physical condition '/

8. In what State was the command in which you served organized?...Texas,

9. How long did you serve?2bouk. 2 montBive if possible, the date of enlistment and discharge...........
I served about two monmths at the old Stoclkade about 5 miles from Tyler Texas,
This wes known as C Ford and it was under Colonelinderson.

10. What was the letter (&ms’}our company, number of battalion, ré‘é}ment or.battery?
I was a courier most of the time, I took messages from the head officer to the

TTTTOOT T ENA WHeA Y MITTE Tt TaHd T FYol 0he SoRpany T HTOthe T,
11. If transferred from one command to another, give time of transfer, name of command and time of
service ... Never tramsferred, 1 was umder Colemel Andersom.

18. What is the assessed value of your home, if you own a home 2 ORG o oot -
14, What is the assessed value of your other f;roperty? None. .
i 15. Have you transferred to others any property of ;my kind for the purpose of becoming a beneficiary
" under this law? No.
Wherefore your petitioner prays that his application for/ pension be approved and such other proceed-
ings be had in the premises as are required by law. .
: (Signature of Applicant) 2X. V. MM
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this. 38tk day of..._ Mareh A. D. 192%s...
f . ;’; (Z ! Z ¢ x (/elll. ﬂ(l%«
[Seal) - » y } County Judge Smith County, Texas.
) N - , Mo ’
! 7
g . .
W OCsllect, 736n, Jro-

SAGLS




REPROPUGER FREM T

_AFFIDAVIT ¢ OF WITNES§I§§ |
[Note.—There must be at least tv;/(; éfedliablj?f;tnesses] s |
THE STATE OF TEXAS,
County ofM ..................... }
. /-

Before me, 1 M ) H AL , County Judge of bt e County,
State of Texas, on this day personally appeared | 7 Q W jr D

. /( & y "'e‘&b‘é Z ,Who are personally known to me to be creditable citi-
zens, who, being by me duly swbrn, on oath state that they personally know...... 44—"1’-14 , the
above named applicant for pension, and that they personally know that the saiid...;_.j’.é‘z;az....:f“ L. Ot

has been a bona fide resident citizen of the State of Texas since prior to January 1, A. D. 1910, and that they
have no interest in this claim.

(Signature of Witness)..¥ i& K) Aﬂ/’(
(Signature of Witness) l/ \ ’. (s

/ . -
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this.... & ...%-.-.day of ﬂ?‘*"‘*‘* ,A.D. 1927 -.
/ U‘;ﬂuu ..... i "%’ AT

[Seal.] ' County Judge.....« <~/: et 4’ County, Texas,

.
R




AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

(If possible the two witnesses should have served with the applicant in the army, and if so, let them,

- or either of them, state in their oath their source of knowledge, also any information regarding applicant’s

army service,

THE STATE OF TEXAS, \
County of . Smith
Before me, .. Will.D. Pacae ) , County Judge of..... Soith .. ... County, State of Texas,
on this day personally appeared...... GJ'I..-Bnnna;z-.ﬁnd..ﬁ-.(h..fﬁenmlgtm , who

are personally known to me to be creditable citizens; who, being by me sworn, on oath state that they are per-
sonally acquainted with the fo;egoing applicant, and that the facts set forth and statements made in his appli-
cation are correct and true, to the best of their knowledge and belief, and that they have no interest in this
claim, and said applicant’s habits are good and free from dishonor. And further make oath to the following

facts touching the applicant’s service in the Confederate Army; (State fully your source of knowledge)........

I, G.W, Bonner, am 73 gears of age, I have lived im Smith County Texas all ny life..

I am a brother to J.B. Bonner, deceased, who drew a pension from the state of Texas

ade about four to five miies From Tyler, His sérvice was in the mxtr]pmi;! U

--'1&65‘5‘"1"persomny"mw"thxt"ﬂomz"Gtm;"appn'cant"‘far"a"'pﬁﬁﬂi‘ﬁii"%ﬁt"l“n‘fﬁ"'th‘é‘""""“%‘%{b

---um&oe--ats--the---same--time—-an&-y1ace--army——brother-,—-—nnw--demsmr-that"thuy"sarved"m ''''

...th.@.__m..tgae.mgr...m.-.t.h.e..s:apﬁai.tx-.ata.md,-.vy.,bmthor.!.a..widnw,..Jnmg-smp,..muup,.--.--.----
Texas R F D No 1, now draws a pension as his widow, Aw stated I kmow that Johm

G:lbson, applicant hgrein, was in the same service ag my brother and. that they were
'j'tn"thc"su‘vt6'9'"'1:6'3'9‘1";}:65"3%‘“%*&6"Esiﬁé"'tliﬁ'é"'ﬁiid plégs,
Is C.C, Templeton, am 69 years of

....................................................................................................................................................

thevRa" it ¥8“w8§d§%'tﬂghﬁpx‘iikg%:‘iés%l&%a‘ﬁ&hﬁg1?&%"%&3%53%%"&8%"%2&9‘u‘?&"iﬁm«,
ny

“It-is- -unﬂnrstanding--that"that"eﬁson--m"m th{p*at"ﬂ-d"eamp"ibrd: ------------------
ay

Sworn to and subscribed before me, this....18%. . day of...... April 198%. ,A D 192
'/,lu.u A D
[Seal.] County Judge.... Snith County, Texas.

powrey

TX

CERTIFICATE OF STATE AND COUNTY ASSESSOR

..., State and County Assessor in the County of /(A“d//

‘State of Texas, do certify that 2 /_LZA 2Q%......., or his wife, or hig trustee, or trustee for

his wife, whose name is signed to the foregoing applicatiqn for a pension, under the Act of the Thirty-third

Legislature, approved April 7, 1918, and amended by Regular Session Thirty-eighth Legislature, is charged on

the tax rolls of said county with a homestead of the value of /(M Dollars,
. -

and of other property, real or personal, or both, of the value of Z"W :

Dollars.
/. ' -
Given under my hand, this.. /e A day of V/C%M A. D. 1927

/ /4 A

State and County Assessor.

HAP15T

on account of his service to the Confederascy as a guard at Camp Ford, the old Stock- 4’}

\"l/



‘REPRODUCED FROM THE HOLBINGS OF THE TEXAS STATE ARGHIVES

April Tth, 1927.

<%

Tene Will D, Pace,
County Juige,
Tyler, Texms.g

Dear Siv:

+
Replying to your favor of April 6th.

" You are advised that the applicotion of
Mre Johm Gibson for Confederale Pension econe
not be epprroved untll T have renolved from
Tashington a favorable roport on his militnpry
serviece roecord.

This Yeport is belng requosted today and

you will be advised immediately on regcolpt of
8amee .

Yours very truly,

B »

KR/ms Compﬁroller of Public Accounts.
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REPRODUCED FRQM THE HOLBINGS OF THE TEXAS STATE ARCHIVES

51 !’ J. R. WARREN, DISTRICT JUDGE W. G, RUSSELL, DISTRICT QTTORNEV A. M. RAMSOUR, DISTRICT CLERK

. WILL D. PACE. COUNTY JUDGE T. C. SIKES, SHERIFF E. W. ODEN, COUNTY TREASURER
E. S. GOENS, COUNTY ATTORNEY S, L. WATTS, TAX COLLECTOR A. P. PRESTWQOD, COUNTY AUDITOR
ALBERT BROWN., COUNTY CLERK HENRY ALLEN, TAX ASSESSOR D. M. EDWARDS, COUNTY SURVEYOR

R. S. BOULTER, COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

H. L, CAI’?’TER. PRECINCT NO. 1 F. B. CLINKSCALE, PRECINCT NoO. 3
J. J. MILL: PRECINCT NO. 2 JNO. J. PIERCE. PRECINCY NO. 4

TYLER, TEXAS
April 6, 1927,

Hom S. H, Terrell, Comptroller,
Austin, Texas.
Dear 38irs

I am enclosing herewith the applioatibn of Johm Gibsom, for Comnfederate
Pension,

I oall your attentien to the proof that is made, and I feel certain
that his is a gemuine case and that he should receive his pemsiom, The proof is
made by G.¥W. Bomner and C.C, Templetom, Bomner states that he Imows personally
that Gibsom was in the same service that his brother, Bake Bomner, was in,

Bake Bonmner's widow mow draws a pension as his widow, Templeton was & boy about
ten or eleven years of age and Gibson was & boy about sixteen years of age, They
were both in school at Whitehouse and Gibson went away to war,

I Imow that Camp Ford astually existed about five miles from Tyler and
that the Yankees were guarded there by young men se reports go in this county.
There are some of the remsins of the 0ld fort there mow.

I have known John Gibson for at least twenty-five years and I feel

gertain that he was in the service., He should have been getting this

pension long age. :

yours truly,

Ly Yae

——e.
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&
To the Adjutant General,
War Department,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sirs-

Comptroller's Bepartment

State of Texas
Auztin

I hafjggithonofé§:4;22;;iizfie Military
record of s Who 1is

reported tocg;ve enlisted in Company

G or £

%//7 (Gattalim

/WM W

@

RicCinl v e

in service 4in the Confederate States Army

Very respectful - U
' p ’ | - BDB DIVY.

5 Received A.G. 0. APR 11 102 //MM

- - -
hv -
[ )

l-

Comptroller of State of Texas.:

Form"” 2632b—8420-1124-1m.

———r
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REPRODUCED FROM THE HOL

E . - ) ®

- WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON

April 12th., 1927,

Respectfully returned to

& L -

Comptroller, State of Texas,
Auatﬁr‘;, Texase ’

The name John Gibson has not been found on rolls

.on file in this office of,v.any.wConfadenatew.Si&tas-gArmyi;ﬂrom the State of .Texas

numerically designated as the 9 Texas Infentry.

The records show, however, that a large number of
men bearing the name John Gibson served in various Confederate States Army or-
ganizations from the State of Texas, none of whom can; from the data furnished,
be identified as the man whose record is desired.

o | Major General,

- EEe The Adjyfant General.

W.D., A.G.O. Formi No, 072-2 o \
Aug, 2, 1926,
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APPLICATION FOR MORTUARY WARRANT SNEB )

THE STATE OF TEXAS, } | MAY 6~ o
MI‘ L Y l in
L Yr8. W.H. DEWITReIES o l ...... -

County of Smith
do hereby certify that I am the person to whom i is entrusted the paying of the accounts and indebtedness of

L et

the late__.lﬂhn._fiihaon ' , Who was a pensioner of the State of
Texas, and whose file number was 42916 and whose original county was___Smith
The said pensioner.____John Gihson _ ., died on the
I_St day of___May ey 1932, in the town of__ 1T ylex
County of Smith Texas.

The pensioner died in the home of_-h-_Mr_ﬁ;iAW -.HJ‘.._HEIILS y

who was related to the pensioner as---J.)au.gh:tm
That the warrant, which application is hereby made for, shall be applied to paying all or part of the

funeral expenses incurred by the said pensioner._.__ John-Gibgon
I further certify that the warrant for the current quarter has not been cashed by the pensioner, to the
best of my knowledge and belief.
I am related to the pensioner as (Friend)..__. Daughter
that my postoffice address is RP.De #.7

Street or R, . D,
Tyler, Texagé

” Signed X 9 M' M\ ;2;/ %[W

9 193 —
Must return before Notary Public in and for_.M M State of Texas.

40 days expires from —_—
gate of Pensioners’ death§ CERTIFICATE OF UNDERTAKER

day of el L

Sworn to before me this

I, 3 oo Daniel , do certify that I am undertaker in the
town of . Pylemn , , County of Smith , State of __Texag®
that I had charge of the body of. John GAbson - , who died in the
town of ___Tylex , County of _Smith , State of __Texams
on the___Ist _day of Mai" 19.32. That said body was prepared for burial by me
onthe.. Ist _day of May 19 %2 , and that I am of the opinion that

warrant herein applied for should be issued to the said__Mrg ..

who makes the foregoing application. , :
@ Signed
at

R’l}F CATE OF PHYSICIAN
1, \ do certify that I am a practicing

physician, and that I atteméi W él ,MM’V\ in his last illness, and
am of the opinion that his aﬂmentiwere,__m /4 *‘)’Z*QU’?W_V

-

Undertaker.

I further certify that I am of the opinion that the Mortuary Warrant above requested should be issued in

the name.of the aforementioned applicant, in accordance with Act pagsed by the Thirty-eighth Legislature
and approved March 2, 1923. /
Signed

Physician’s Address :ﬁ"/ﬁd—m '\}(// -

7z 28




